Federal Executive Boards: Regional ADR Programs

FEDERAL EXECUTIVE BOARD CONTACTS

Office Tel Number | Intake Coordinator Website/email Notes

Atlanta, GA 404-371-5931 Gilbert Camacho, CDC http://www.atlanta.feb.gov
Edward Novak, Chairman, ADR

Baltimore, MD 410-962-4049 | Council richard.howell@gsa.gov

Chicago, IL 312-353-6790 | Jan Stinson http://chicago.feb.gov

Cleveland, OH 216-433-9460 | Joseph Bradley http://www.cleveland.feb.gov

Dallas-Ft. Worth, TX |214-767-5370 Gladean Butler, Ex. Director http://www/dfwfeb/us website has mediation forms

Denver, CO 303-676-7009 | Lawrence Grandison, Jr. Ex. Dir

Houston, TX 713-209-3465 Michael Mason, Ex. Director michael.mason@cebridge.net

Kansas City, MO 816-823-5106 Theresa Thompson http://kcfeb.gsa.qov tel number is a hotline.
Kathrene Hansen, Executive

Los Angeles, CA 562-951-6902 | Director http://www.losangeles.feb.gov

Minnesota, 612-713-7200 Tiffany Mulvichill or Ray Morris |http://www.doi.gov/febtc/ website has forms

New Mexico 505-438-7687 Rita Montoya, BLM http://www.newmexico.feb.gov
go to website to access intake $150/mediation since DOI is not a member

New York City 212-264-1890 coordinator http://www.newyorkcity.feb.gov of shared neutrals committee
LeAnn Jenkins and Connie

Oklahoma 405-231-4167 Ward http://www,oklahoma.feb.gov website has shared neutrals prompt

Oregon 503-808-6344 ' Tamara Moland tamara_moland@blm.gov

Philadelphia, PA 215-597-7067 Delores Dyer delores_dyer@nps.gov

Pittsburgh, PA 412-395-6223 George Buck http://www.pittsburgh.feb.gov
LeAnn Jenkins and Connie

Oklahoma 405-231-4167 Ward http://www/oklahoma.feb.gov

San Antonio, TX 210-489-4008 Rebecca Froboese, Ex. Dir rebecca.froboese@fan.fedsource.gov

San Francisco, CA |510-970-8422 Helen Jew http://www/sffeb/us website has mediation prompt
Chris Coser, ADR Program

Seattle, WA 206-526-4144 Management NA

South Florida 954-792-1109 | Dorothy Jenkins NA

Federal Executive Board headquarters website http://wwwi/feb/gov/index.asp

Shared Neutrals headquarters website http://www.hhs.gov/dab/sn/ \

NOTE: Your regional FEB is another source for accessing neutrals. Most, but not all, regional FEBs have networks of federal agency mediators that
are certified through the Federal Agency Shared Neutrals program, Or, if you are a DOl CORE PLUS mediator and would like to do more mediations,
then you can contact your regional FEB to find out how to get onto its roster.
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